Proportional
 pressure relief valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.3-541E 1/4
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 48
Proportional pressure relief valve
Screw-in cartridge
• Integrated electronics

T  ( 2 )
P  ( 1 )
TYPE CODE
 B D V PM22 - - #
Pressure relief valve
Direct operated
Proportional valve with integrated electronics
Screw-in cartridge M22x1,5
Standard nominal p
N
 =   20 bar    20
pressure ranges: p
N
 = 100 bar  100
 p
N
 = 200 bar  200
 p
N
 = 315 bar  315
Standard nominal voltage U
N
: 12 VDC   12
 24 VDC   24
Hardware confi guration:
With analog signal (0…+10 V factory set)   A1
With CANopen acc. to DSP-408     C1
With Profi bus DP in accordance with Fluid Power Technology P1
With CAN J1939 (on request)      J1
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
• Data sheet is valid from design-index # 3 on
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description Direct operated proportional pressure relief
 valve with integrated electronics
Construction Screw-in cartridge for cavity acc. to ISO 7789
Operations Proportional solenoid wet pin push type,
 pressure tight
Mounting Screw-in thread M22x1,5
Ambient temperature -20…+65 °C (typical)
(The upper temperature limit is a guideline value for typical
applications, in individual cases it may also be higher or lower.
The electronics of the valve limit the power in case of a too
high electronics temperature. More detailed information can be
obtained from the operating instructions «DSV».)
Mounting position any
Fastening torque M
D
 = 50 Nm for screw-in cartridge
 M
D
 = 2,6 Nm (qual. 8.8) for solenoid screws
Weight m = 0,9 kg
Proportional
 pressure relief valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.3-541E 2/4
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 48
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fl uid on request
Contamination effi ciency ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
 (Required fi ltration grade ß 6…10≥75)
 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20…+70 °C
Peak pressure p
max
 = 400 bar
Nominal pressure ranges p
N
=   20 bar, p
N
 = 100 bar,
 p